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bnewconres
B242232 10/28/2024 4006 5 AVEColumbia Park, LLC Contractor construct pole barn building all to code $107,753.00092549

Tony's Landscaping Contractor $107,753.00

B242242 10/29/2024 1105 29 AVEBLAIR WILLIAM P Owner install detached garage all to code $25,000.0010210-H

American Pride Garages, Inc Contractor $25,000.00

B242250 10/30/2024 2725 6 AVEANDREW FRIDAY Owner rebuild front porch all to code $800.00095636

ANDREW FRIDAY Owner $800.00

bremodel
B242026 10/01/2024 805 19 STTRANSITIONS MHR Owner replace soffit and fascia all to code $7,800.00096710

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $7,800.00

827   19 STTRANSITIONS MHR Owner $7,800.00

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $7,800.00

B242028 10/01/2024 2710 16 AVEBryan J Columbus Owner remove and replace 4 windows $1,600.0009174

Bryan J Columbus Owner $1,600.00

B242031 10/01/2024 907 43 AVEGloria J Loy Owner remove and replace 2 entry doors - no change to structure or 

existing openings. all to code

$6,511.00103956

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $6,511.00

B242034 10/02/2024 2819 29 AVEPEPPMEYER ROBERT A Owner install 29 roof mount solar pv system all to code $15,492.00101812-87

JDK ACQUISITIONS, LLC dba QUALITY 

SOLAR

Contractor $15,492.00

B242045 10/04/2024 2318 9 STKEELAN AHMED Owner REPLACE SIDING AND FANFOLD ALL TO CODE $3,000.0010707

KEELAN AHMED Owner $3,000.00

B242054 10/07/2024 609 41 STTrujillo Construction Contractor remove and replace siding on house only all to code $23,000.00092648

E-TAX TRANSLATION & NOTARY 

SERVICES

Contractor $23,000.00

B242069 10/09/2024 4133 27 AVEBest Improvement Company Inc. Contractor REPLACE 1 WINDOW ALL TO CODE $950.0010645-43

Tina Graham Owner $950.00

B242070 10/09/2024 960 34 AVEIossi Construction Inc. Contractor remove and replace siding all to code $8,932.00103375

Tracy L Hale-Ogden Owner $8,932.00

B242072 10/09/2024 8313 RIDGEWOOD RDAHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner remodeling due to fire all to code $50,000.00112175

AHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner $50,000.00

B242075 10/09/2024 3617 34 STZIEL JAMES C/SHARRON K Owner Bowing wall repair all to code $8,877.00104558

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $8,877.00

B242079 10/09/2024 1844 42 STMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor Water control system and bowing wall repair. all to code. $23,815.00102031

Linda L Golden Owner $23,815.00

B242080 10/09/2024 2411 16 AVESWESSINGER MARK/BAUGH TAM Owner Install 3qu of siding and one front entry door. all to code. $12,238.00094358
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B242080 10/09/2024 2411 16 AVESuburban Construction Contractor Install 3qu of siding and one front entry door. all to code. $12,238.00094358

B242087 10/10/2024 1209 21 AVEFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor DEFERRED SUBMITTAL - renovation of dining in BLDG 

D. existing apartments on first floor of building d for new 

activities office, activities, dining center, kitchen, food 

service, pub/patio. Rework/install mech,  electrical, 

plumbing, and fire protection. all to code.

$2,506,323.00104215

Hodge Construction Company, Inc Contractor $2,506,323.00

B242088 10/10/2024 1209 21 AVEFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor INDEPENDENT LIVING - updates in building C & D. 

renovate existing apartments with new ceilings, flooring, 

painting, cabinets, appliances, electrical, plumbing, 

mechanical and fire protection. all to code.,

$3,272,353.00104215

Hodge Construction Company, Inc Contractor $3,272,353.00

B242093 10/11/2024 1209 21 AVEFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor BISTRO - renovate existing space for a new bistro that 

includes dining, kitchen, and food service. there will be new 

ceilings, flooring, kitchen equipment and MEP work. all to 

code.

$335,077.00104215

Hodge Construction Company, Inc Contractor $335,077.00

B242094 10/11/2024 1601 21 STYOUNG EVAN T Owner repair of detached garage all to code $16,000.00093880

Blaze Restoration Contractor $16,000.00

B242097 10/11/2024 1613 29 STDELCOURT PETER C/CARRIE Owner replace 4 siding squares all to code $2,600.00095783

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $2,600.00

B242098 10/11/2024 715 15 STGladys Hernandez Owner tear out old deck that was hit by car, and replace with new. 

same footprint. all to code

$4,500.00094020

Avila's Home Improvement Contractor $4,500.00

B242102 10/11/2024 4412 40 Ave CtLawrence R Graves Owner REPLACE 1 WINDOW ALL TO CODE $5,700.00105034

River City Pella Contractor $5,700.00

B242103 10/11/2024 10 WINDY POINTLand Trust #2266 Owner INSTALL 3 WINDOWS ALL TO CODE $13,000.000713937

River City Pella Contractor $13,000.00

B242104 10/11/2024 1934 21 STClancy P O'Houlahan Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 WINDOWS ALL TO CODE $14,840.00103700

1-800 Hansons, LLC Contractor $14,840.00

B242107 10/14/2024 1215 6 STSheila L Angel-Parker Owner REPLACE VINYL SIDING AND FRONT ENTRY DOOR 

ALL TO CODE

$5,000.0009314

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $5,000.00

B242108 10/14/2024 3108 18 AVERIO STAR INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor hanging drywall all to code $1,000.00101811

RIO STAR INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B242109 10/14/2024 1 SHERATON PLAZABUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Contractor removal and replacement of portion of exterior wall only on 

one floor/one location. all to code

$43,700.00095154

Kinseth Hospitality III Contractor $43,700.00

226   17 STBUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Contractor $43,700.00

Kinseth Hospitality III Contractor $43,700.00

B242116 10/15/2024 1834 35 STWORKHEISER JULIE J Owner REPLACE EXISITING DECK AND RAILS ALL TO CODE $15,000.00102766
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B242116 10/15/2024 1834 35 STBACKYARD VINYL / TSR CONCRETE 

COATINGS, LLC

Contractor REPLACE EXISITING DECK AND RAILS ALL TO CODE $15,000.00102766

B242117 10/15/2024 4412 40 Ave CtLawrence R Graves Owner residing 14 sq on the right elevation, install new vinyl siding, 

new soffit, fascia and gutters., all to code.

$6,000.00105034

CALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $6,000.00

B242119 10/15/2024 3237 25 STGabriela Smith Owner replace 6' pickets with 8' pickets on fence all to code. $200.00103716-14

Gabriela Smith Owner $200.00

B242127 10/15/2024 2711 28 AVEHelitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor BASEMENT WATERPROOFING. INSTALLING APPROX 

151FT OF HYDRA DRY DRAINAGE SYSTEM WITH 

SUMP PUMP AND DISCHARGE LINE ALL TO CODE

$18,144.00104304

Mary Ann Waterstreet Owner $18,144.00

B242135 10/16/2024 1608 89 AVE WFreedom Forever Illinois LLC Contractor pv rooftop installation, 18 jink solar 390w, 1 solaredge 

inverter, 7.02 kw system. all to code

$23,607.00113040

DENNIS RHODES Owner $23,607.00

B242139 10/16/2024 1405 36 STROCK ISLAND PARKS Owner install 3 c-band/dod antennas. complete construction details 

saved to property file. all to code

$25,000.00093725

CUSTOM WIRELESS Contractor $25,000.00

3620 14 AVEROCK ISLAND PARKS Owner $25,000.00

CUSTOM WIRELESS Contractor $25,000.00

B242144 10/17/2024 101 10 STWear-Cote International Inc. Contractor masonry, drywall, and concrete repairs. door/window 

replacement, drop ceiling and stucco repairs, all to code.

$7,300.00091691

OTERO ELECTRIC AND CONSTRUCTION Contractor $7,300.00

B242146 10/17/2024 1617 20 AVEWayne Haake Owner 5 replacement windows in existing opening, all to code $5,146.00101030

ACRI Inc. Contractor $5,146.00

B242154 10/18/2024 1435 32 AVEMAROLF JAMES M Owner garage bay addition all to code $10,000.00104671

MAROLF JAMES M Owner $10,000.00

B242155 10/21/2024 1337 40 STBELL W EDWARD Owner reside house and detached garage all to code $10,000.00097214

R3 Construction Contractor $10,000.00

4001   14 AVBELL W EDWARD Owner $10,000.00

R3 Construction Contractor $10,000.00

B242157 10/21/2024 2402 16 AVEMORTELL GARY L Owner reside house only, all to code. $5,000.0009545

R3 Construction Contractor $5,000.00

B242161 10/21/2024 111 20 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor installing diesel generator atop of a new concrete pad at 

existing telecommunication facility. no tower/antenna work.

$20,000.000999-B-3

TRIAD ASSOCIATES Contractor $20,000.00

B242163 10/21/2024 3114 25 AVEDrew Devore Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING ALL TO CODE $2,000.00102146

Drew Devore Owner $2,000.00

B242187 10/22/2024 3816 28 STMatthew  Moothart Owner install 9 pocket windows all to code $22,000.00101361-67

River City Pella Contractor $22,000.00
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B242190 10/22/2024 1405 36 STROCK ISLAND PARKS Owner on existing water tank remove/relocate/add antennas, RRHs, 

and assoc. equipment on existing mount. there will be no 

structure height increase and no ground disturbance. for 

AT&T. all to code.

$22,000.00093725

JACOBS TELECOMUNICATIONS, INC. Contractor $22,000.00

3620 14 AVEROCK ISLAND PARKS Owner $22,000.00

JACOBS TELECOMUNICATIONS, INC. Contractor $22,000.00

B242198 10/23/2024 1700 3 AVEGurlen Kaurr Owner remodel 4 apartments per plans previously submitted. all to 

code

$175,000.00096478-1

Limitless Opportunity Investments LLC Contractor $175,000.00

309   17 STGurlen Kaurr Owner $175,000.00

Limitless Opportunity Investments LLC Contractor $175,000.00

B242204 10/23/2024 1008 20 AVENathan A James Owner installation of four new windows in existing jambs. 

replacement of vertical section of siding on home only. all to 

code

$7,040.00102080

Suburban Construction Contractor $7,040.00

B242209 10/24/2024 2924 44 STTimothy J Schanken Owner replace deck and install pergola all to code $15,000.00104229

BACKYARD VINYL / TSR CONCRETE 

COATINGS, LLC

Contractor $15,000.00

B242210 10/24/2024 3700 78 AVE WEast Moline Glass Co. Contractor install 13 storefront windows, frames and glass all to code. $28,000.0011343

YRC WORLDWIDE INC Contractor $28,000.00

3710 78 AVE WEast Moline Glass Co. Contractor $28,000.00

YRC WORLDWIDE INC Contractor $28,000.00

B242212 10/25/2024 2112 29 STKENNETH E TOLLENAER Owner basement waterproofing installing approx. 149ft of hydradry 

drainage system w sump pump and discharge all to code

$25,223.0010792

Helitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor $25,223.00

2119 29 STKENNETH E TOLLENAER Owner $25,223.0010783

Helitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor $25,223.00

B242219 10/25/2024 1502 25 STJoseph P Kelly III Owner remove aluminum siding, install fanfold vinyl siding, and 

accessories. house and garage. all to code.

$10,500.0009176

RASMUSSEN CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor $10,500.00

B242225 10/28/2024 2014 39 STSocorro Romero Pena Owner remove and replace old siding all to code. $9,000.00102826

Trujillo Construction Contractor $9,000.00

B242258 10/30/2024 525 18 STValley Construction Company Contractor renovation of exisiting justice center all to code $445,000.00095294

Rock Island County Contractor $445,000.00

1817 6 AVEValley Construction Company Contractor $445,000.00

Rock Island County Contractor $445,000.00

B242261 10/30/2024 508 19 AVEIossi Construction Inc. Contractor siding, insulation, railings, gutters. removing existing siding, 

house wrap, and install new vinyl siding. all to code.

$10,429.00101907

Sanara Patrick Owner $10,429.00

B242269 10/31/2024 14 College Hill CircleSuburban Construction Contractor 2 new windows in existing jambs, all to code $5,875.00097725
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B242269 10/31/2024 14 College Hill CircleCYNTHIA CARLSON Owner 2 new windows in existing jambs, all to code $5,875.00097725

B242272 10/31/2024 2452 21 AVELanderos & Sons Construction Contractor Step to entry door. Replace missing soffit panels and fascia- 

all to code.

$1,000.00103788

Estelle Johnson Owner $1,000.00

Commercial Elec
B242122 10/15/2024 2107 4 AVEFW PROPERTY MAINTENANCE Contractor sub pabel, 4 micro outlets, 220 outlets, wiring, for kitchen 

equipment all to code.

$1,400.00096544

Big E Properties Inc Contractor $1,400.00

B242162 10/21/2024 111 20 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor installing diesel generator atop of a new concrete pad at 

existing telecommunication facility. no tower/antenna work. 

all to code

$9,500.000999-B-3

TRIAD ASSOCIATES Contractor $9,500.00

B242236 10/29/2024 4006 5 AVEColumbia Park, LLC Contractor INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE 200A AND 

LIGHTS, RECEPTACLE AND SWITCH, ALL TO CODE.

$13,000.00092549

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $13,000.00

B242253 10/30/2024 1119 4 AVEAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor quality inspection for electrical, all to code $500.00095249

GTA OLD TOWN LLC Contractor $500.00

B242259 10/30/2024 525 18 STRock Island County Contractor remodel, all to code $95,500.00095294

Pipeco Electric In Contractor $95,500.00

1817 6 AVERock Island County Contractor $95,500.00

Pipeco Electric In Contractor $95,500.00

Commercial HVAC
B242030 10/01/2024 2701 17 STTRINITY MEDICAL CENTER Contractor REPLACE RTU TRINITY EXPRESS CARE, ALL TO 

CODE

$15,346.0010252

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $15,346.00

B242032 10/02/2024 2107 4 AVEAmerican Mechanical Services Inc Contractor install 2 rtu (1) 7 1/2 and (1) 10ton and cooler condenser. all 

to code

$21,500.00096544

Big E Properties Inc Contractor $21,500.00

B242037 10/02/2024 1317 3RD AVEROCK ISLAND CO/JAIL Owner provide and install exhaust system all to code $65,000.00097696

Johnson Mechanical Service, Inc. Contractor $65,000.00

B242048 10/04/2024 3402 78 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor roof top unit replacement all to code $16,881.1211342-3

Liberty M. Inc. Contractor $16,881.12

B242129 10/16/2024 320 44 STLRC HV LLC Contractor installation of new refrigeration system equipment and 

piping to service change in system. production equipment 

installation - all to code

$2,300,000.00097819

REFRIGERATION DESIGN AND SERVICE, 

LLC

Contractor $2,300,000.00

B242192 10/22/2024 420 34 AVEKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replacing furnace all to code $4,679.00101202-1

RICHARD C LANGMAN Owner $4,679.00

B242205 10/24/2024 1220 51 AVECRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor Replace 7 furnaces, 7 Ac coils and new duct work. $78,238.39105029

Axiom Holdings LLC Contractor $78,238.39
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demo
B242128 10/15/2024 1105 29 AVEBLAIR WILLIAM P Owner garage demolition all to code. 10210-H

QUAD CITIES DEMOLITION, LLC Contractor

B242145 10/17/2024 3002 27 AVEHEBREW CEMETERY/M ANDICH Owner demo house all to code 10278

Valley Construction Company Contractor

B242230 10/28/2024 1231 20 STWOLGAST DONALD W JR Owner tear down garage all to code 097118

WOLGAST DONALD W JR Owner

B242263 10/30/2024 2156 STADIUM DRFOWLER EUGENE L Owner garage demo, single car. no gas or electric. all to code. 101909-50

QUAD CITIES DEMOLITION, LLC Contractor

excavation
B242059 10/08/2024 420 18 STMichael W Steen Owner Bore under the street for telcom service 096575

METRONET Contractor

B242061 10/08/2024 1223 5 AVESUNSET PARK PROPERTIES LLC Contractor MidAmerican Energy will be digging one bell hole on the 

west side of 12th ST to cap & abandon the gas service to this 

location.  SCHULDT

091998

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Contractor

1203   5 AVSUNSET PARK PROPERTIES LLC Contractor

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Contractor

B242123 10/15/2024 2103 9 STElihue Johnson Owner Sewer from house to curb 102087

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B242124 10/15/2024 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor Ridgewood Road to 51st Street West / 78th Ave. West to 85th 

Ave. West.  85th Ave. West to 92nd Ave West / Centennial 

Parkway (92nd Ave. West to 14th St. West.

RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B242126 10/15/2024 2901 28 AVEMANN DENNIS/MARJORIE I Owner SLRP 102452-7

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B242153 10/18/2024 3672 32 AVEMURRIN FRANCIS A Owner SLRP 10535-20

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

flatwork
B242125 10/15/2024 625 3 AVEDohrn Family LLC Contractor Tear out existing curb, gutter, and sidewalk to put in new 

curb, gutter and ada across the street of main building 

entrance at Dohrn trucking

091834

Centennial Contractors of Q.C. Inc Contractor

plumbing
B242047 10/04/2024 3243 25 STLenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor WATER HEATER INSTALL, WHOLE HOME WATER 

REPIPE, ALL TO CODE

$5,200.00103716-15

Tabitha Hall Owner $5,200.00

B242053 10/07/2024 2539 21 AVEBrandon Strang Owner sewer repair all to code $0.00102347
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B242053 10/07/2024 2539 21 AVEMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor sewer repair all to code $0.00102347

B242055 10/07/2024 1223 5 AVECrawford Company Contractor water service removal all to code $700.00091998

SUNSET PARK PROPERTIES LLC Contractor $700.00

1203   5 AVCrawford Company Contractor $700.00

SUNSET PARK PROPERTIES LLC Contractor $700.00

B242068 10/09/2024 2526 31 ST CTErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Install new water heater all to code $0.00103008-54

William L Larson Owner $0.00

2526   31 STCTErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

William L Larson Owner $0.00

B242073 10/09/2024 8313 RIDGEWOOD RDAHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner kitchen, bathroom, and laundry remodel due to fire. all to 

code

$10,000.00112175

AHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner $10,000.00

B242081 10/09/2024 4609 24 AVECrawford Company Contractor gas piping all to code $0.00104404

Larry D Exline Owner $0.00

B242086 10/10/2024 2141 14 STColvin L Hewell Owner installation of water heater all to code $1,200.00101856

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

B242090 10/10/2024 2321 44 STMichelle M Boelens Owner sewer lateral repair all to code $6,000.0010741-155

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $6,000.00

B242100 10/11/2024 3130 9 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor REPLACE 3 INCH VENT, REVENT FITTINGS, AND 

ADAPT ONTO EXISTING COPPER. ALL TO CODE

$0.00104253-A

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $0.00

3105 8 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor $0.00

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B242106 10/14/2024 1612 38 STHBH Real Estate Corporation Contractor sewer patch all to code $2,500.00091560

ROTO ROOTER Contractor $2,500.00

1626   38 STHBH Real Estate Corporation Contractor $2,500.00

ROTO ROOTER Contractor $2,500.00

B242137 10/16/2024 2538 22 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor curb stop repair all to code $0.00102386

JERZY M KOZLOWSKI Owner $0.00

B242140 10/16/2024 2103 9 STElihue Johnson Owner sewer repair on property all to code $0.00102087

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

B242141 10/16/2024 2415 36 AVEEudell Watts III Owner sewer lateral repair in yard all to code $0.00103740-9

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B242143 10/16/2024 3672 32 AVEMURRIN FRANCIS A Owner sewer repair all to code $0.0010535-20

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B242147 10/17/2024 3227 14 AVEKelly Scaletta Owner new water heater, pressure relief line, and new plumbing 

water piping. all to code

$600.00093505
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B242147 10/17/2024 3227 14 AVEKelly Scaletta Owner new water heater, pressure relief line, and new plumbing 

water piping. all to code

$600.00093505

B242148 10/17/2024 3700 78 AVE WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor water heater replacement, replace 11 urinals, 10 toilets, and 

10 faucets. all to code

$16,000.0011343

YRC WORLDWIDE INC Contractor $16,000.00

3710 78 AVE WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $16,000.00

YRC WORLDWIDE INC Contractor $16,000.00

B242164 10/21/2024 1200 35 STAugustana College Contractor water heater replacement, all to code $1,000.00096993

Modern Piping Contractor $1,000.00

B242165 10/21/2024 738 34 STAugustana College Contractor water heater replacement, all to code $1,000.00094782

Modern Piping Contractor $1,000.00

B242166 10/21/2024 1025 30 STAugustana College Contractor emergency sewer repair, all to code $6,000.00093524

Modern Piping Contractor $6,000.00

1177 30 STAugustana College Contractor $6,000.00

Modern Piping Contractor $6,000.00

B242176 10/21/2024 1705 6 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor bringing waste piping up to code, all to code $0.00095912

Nyirahumure Rugagaza Owner $0.00

B242177 10/21/2024 2008 11 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor gas piping installation all to code $0.00102084

NCGSA Asset Management LLC Contractor $0.00

B242180 10/22/2024 3700 78 AVE WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor install new waste venting, water lines, new mopsink, faucet 

and hot/cold water lines. all to code

$0.0011343

YRC WORLDWIDE INC Contractor $0.00

3710 78 AVE WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $0.00

YRC WORLDWIDE INC Contractor $0.00

B242184 10/22/2024 219 18 STCrawford Company Contractor water service all to code $4,400.00096454

PROSSIMO HOLDINGS LLC Owner $4,400.00

B242185 10/22/2024 1320 4 STCrawford Company Contractor service repairs to building A-40, all to code $8,500.00094602

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $8,500.00

1400 5 STCrawford Company Contractor $8,500.00

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $8,500.00

B242186 10/22/2024 1800-04 2 AVECrawford Company Contractor water and sewer line work all to code $6,100.00096450

Raymond D Berger Owner $6,100.00

1800   1/2  2 AVCrawford Company Contractor $6,100.00

Raymond D Berger Owner $6,100.00

B242189 10/22/2024 1566 41 STMark A Bierman Owner for duplex - drop legs on water heaters and fix flu, all to code $300.00092480

Neels Plumbing Contractor $300.00

1568   41 STMark A Bierman Owner $300.00
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B242189 10/22/2024 1568   41 STNeels Plumbing Contractor for duplex - drop legs on water heaters and fix flu, all to code $300.00092480

B242191 10/22/2024 1601 35 STPLOEN GERALD W Owner install new water heater all to code $0.00091612

Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B242196 10/23/2024 1014 4 AVELenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor installed imions on waterheater, connected from existing 

galv. to existing 3/4" pex in the ceiling. total length 3-5' 

prepared for water meter. all to code

$1,300.00091963-A

Bey-Buie & Sons LLC Contractor $1,300.00

B242201 10/23/2024 2503 37 AVESALLER NEAL M Owner install new water heater all to code $1,200.00103740-5

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

B242202 10/23/2024 3242 38 AVEMCCALLUM DENNIS Owner remodel residential all to code $7,500.00102161-14

Demarlie Maintenance Contractor $7,500.00

B242203 10/23/2024 3512 22 STOHARE CHARLES W/MARGARET Owner install water heater all to code $1,200.00104017-18

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

B242208 10/24/2024 2901 28 AVEMANN DENNIS/MARJORIE I Owner SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE $0.00102452-7

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B242218 10/25/2024 350 44 STRyan & Associates, Inc. Contractor demo domestic water riser and storm sewer drain for 

relocation. tie new storm sewer drain and domestic water rise 

into existing UG systems. all to code.

$20,000.00097838

MCRE 44 LLC Contractor $20,000.00

B242220 10/28/2024 1831 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 6" water service from east to west for downtown rock island 

rebuild project. 1831 3rd avenue. all to code

$0.00096441

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $0.00

1823   3 AVJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $0.00

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $0.00

B242221 10/28/2024 1816 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 1" water service from eat to west for downtown rock island 

rebuld project. all to code.

$0.00097678

Dennis Hitchcock Owner $0.00

1818 3 AVE Suite 100JL Brady Company LLC Contractor $0.00

Dennis Hitchcock Owner $0.00

B242222 10/28/2024 1810 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 1" water service from east to west for downtown rock island 

rebuild project. all to code.

$0.00096492

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $0.00

B242223 10/28/2024 1808 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 1" water service from east to west for downtown rock island 

rebuild project. all to code.

$0.00096491

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $0.00

B242224 10/28/2024 1801 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 4" water service from east to west for downtown rock island 

rebuild project. all to code.

$0.00096457

CORONET COMMUNICATIONS Owner $0.00

231 17 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $0.00

CORONET COMMUNICATIONS Owner $0.00
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B242226 10/28/2024 1800 3 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 4" water service from east to west for downtown rock island 

rebuild project. all to code

$0.00096490

Safety Building LLC Contractor $0.00

B242227 10/28/2024 218 18 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 2" water service from north to south for downtown rock 

island rebuild project. all to code.

$0.00096469

The Rock Island Bank, and Illinois Corporation Contractor $0.00

214 18 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $0.00

The Rock Island Bank, and Illinois Corporation Contractor $0.00

B242233 10/28/2024 4006 5 AVEColumbia Park, LLC Contractor plumbing to single bath, mop sink, water heater for pole 

barn, all to code.

$20,000.00092549

Surely Plumbing Contractor $20,000.00

B242234 10/28/2024 1425 4 AVECUENO FREDERICK C II Owner water service repair/replace all to code $0.00095192

Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B242239 10/29/2024 11 WILDERNESS CTCHAUDHRY DEWAT R Owner install new tankless water heater all to code $6,041.000713385

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $6,041.00

B242240 10/29/2024 508 19 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor replace galvanized water piping in basement all to code $1,895.00101907

Sanara Patrick Owner $1,895.00

B242247 10/29/2024 2511 18 AVEHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor water heater install all to code $0.00097340

CFT GROUP LLC Contractor $0.00

B242251 10/30/2024 914 15 STNancy Olson Contractor bathroom remodel all to code $0.0009874

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B242256 10/30/2024 1730 2 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor 2" water service from north to south for downtown rock 

island rebuild project all to code

$0.00096467

Rock Island Center Office Buildings, LLC Contractor $0.00

1726 2 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $0.00

Rock Island Center Office Buildings, LLC Contractor $0.00

B242262 10/30/2024 738 34 STAugustana College Contractor new water heater - all to code. $1,000.00094782

Modern Piping Contractor $1,000.00

B242268 10/30/2024 4252 14 STKOSIER KAREN M Owner install water heater all to code $1,200.00101293

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

Resident Elect
B242035 10/02/2024 2819 29 AVEPEPPMEYER ROBERT A Owner install 29 roof mount solar pv system all to code $9,865.00101812-87

JDK ACQUISITIONS, LLC dba QUALITY 

SOLAR

Contractor $9,865.00

B242041 10/02/2024 1501 38TH STGeoffrey Campbell Owner fire restoration job all to code $14,800.00096215

Tri City Electric Contractor $14,800.00

B242049 10/04/2024 914 15 STTri City Electric Contractor new 200a service all to code $4,750.0009874

Nancy Olson Contractor $4,750.00
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B242050 10/04/2024 2217 6 AVEVirginia Torres Owner panel swap all to code $1,200.0009678

Pizano Electric Contractor $1,200.00

B242058 10/07/2024 3026 43 STJaqueline Lee Owner 200amp overhead service upgrade all to code $3,000.00103314-11

Cardinal Electric Co Contractor $3,000.00

B242060 10/08/2024 4013 31 AVELAMB JOHN D Owner Wire new addition to code. $2,600.00103314-E

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $2,600.00

B242064 10/08/2024 2212 25 STBERRY LEAH Owner install 100amp panel all to code $1,200.00104002-16

HA Electric Company Contractor $1,200.00

B242076 10/09/2024 8313 RIDGEWOOD RDAHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner kitchen, bathroom and bedroom repairs due to fire, all to 

code

$10,000.00112175

AHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner $10,000.00

B242085 10/10/2024 4609 24 AVECrawford Company Contractor installation of whole home generator all to code $12,500.00104404

Larry D Exline Owner $12,500.00

B242115 10/15/2024 1628 28 STMark E Jackson Owner GARAGE WIRING ALL TO CODE $2,200.00091159

12 Stones Electric Contractor $2,200.00

B242134 10/16/2024 927 22 STSHEESE JAMES E/ANGELA K Owner temp power after fire. all to code. $750.00096020

Shaw Electric Company Contractor $750.00

B242136 10/16/2024 1608 89 AVE WFreedom Forever Illinois LLC Contractor install rooftop pv solar, 18 modules, 1 inverter, 7.02kw 

system. all to code

$1,601.00113040

DENNIS RHODES Owner $1,601.00

B242142 10/16/2024 2452 21 AVEAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor REQUIREMENTS BY THE CITY. ALL TO CODE $4,375.14103788

Estelle Johnson Owner $4,375.14

B242149 10/17/2024 2055 35 STEmpire Electric Inc Contractor new panel and power all to code $2,400.00102854

REECE BOWMAN Owner $2,400.00

B242150 10/17/2024 2005 34 AVESTEVENSON TOMMY G Owner sun porch wiring all to code $2,000.00104017-50

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $2,000.00

B242151 10/17/2024 2907 28 AVEMORROW LORI A Owner panel change out all to code $1,100.00102452-6

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $1,100.00

B242194 10/22/2024 1215 6 STSheila L Angel-Parker Owner install bathfan/light and replace ungrounded receptacles with 

GFI all to code

$1,400.0009314

Tri City Electric Contractor $1,400.00

B242200 10/23/2024 1320 4 STCrawford Company Contractor electrical work for building a40. all to code $9,997.00094602

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $9,997.00

1400 5 STCrawford Company Contractor $9,997.00

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $9,997.00

B242214 10/25/2024 1700 3 AVECustom Electric Contractor rewire 4 apartments all to code $36,000.00096478-1

Gurlen Kaurr Owner $36,000.00
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B242214 10/25/2024 309   17 STCustom Electric Contractor rewire 4 apartments all to code $36,000.00096478-1

Gurlen Kaurr Owner $36,000.00

B242229 10/28/2024 3710 12 AVETri City Electric Contractor replacing existing 100a panel all to code $1,200.00093661

Wayne Clark Owner $1,200.00

B242245 10/29/2024 825 31 AVEJOHN DINGELDEIN Owner mast repair due to storm damage all to code $1,200.00101748

WireOne Contractor $1,200.00

B242265 10/30/2024 418 11 STELECTRIC DOCTOR Contractor remove and replace 100a panel all to code $3,425.00091972

BARUTWANAYO JACQUES Owner $3,425.00

B242270 10/31/2024 1617 24 STTri City Electric Contractor replace 100A panel - all to code $1,200.0009541

John Craig Owner $1,200.00

Resident HVAC
B242029 10/01/2024 2706 5 1/2 AVEDEMEYER GARY A Owner replace ac and furnace all to code $8,000.00093790

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $8,000.00

B242036 10/02/2024 3225 25 STCrawford Company Contractor install ac all to code $4,642.50103716-12

Timothy M Frost Owner $4,642.50

B242066 10/09/2024 1501 38TH STGeoffrey Campbell Owner Install furnace, a/c, and ductwork all to code. $9,000.00096215

FOPS Plumbing & Heating Contractor $9,000.00

B242074 10/09/2024 8313 RIDGEWOOD RDAHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner replace furnace and central air unit, duct work, etc. due to 

fire. all to code

$3,000.00112175

AHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner $3,000.00

B242101 10/11/2024 3227 14 AVEA1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor INSTALL FURNACE AND AC ALL TO CODE $7,000.00093505

Kelly Scaletta Owner $7,000.00

B242131 10/16/2024 2010 12 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install furnace all to code $6,415.00102463

Mauricio Hernandez Owner $6,415.00

B242132 10/16/2024 2015 29 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install furnace all to code $6,240.0010829

Frances Schradeya Owner $6,240.00

B242133 10/16/2024 4326 14 AVERalph Marquis Owner install furnace, ac, coil, and thermostat, all to code $8,411.00093296

Crawford Company Contractor $8,411.00

B242152 10/17/2024 750 35 STKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor replace furnace all to code $3,300.00094180

Augustana College Contractor $3,300.00

B242171 10/21/2024 3618 14 STKROHN DEBORAH J Owner Install 2 furnaces and 1 a/c all to code. $16,311.00102586

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $16,311.00

B242174 10/21/2024 3030 24 STC.B. Properties Contractor install ac all to code $4,503.23104885

Crawford Company Contractor $4,503.23

B242175 10/21/2024 2016 34 STGreg L Goebel Owner ac and furnace replacement all to code $8,855.00101005-A

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $8,855.00
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B242178 10/21/2024 2522 29 AVECATHLEEN R CATER, Trust Owner install furnace, ac, coil, and thermostat. all to code $10,190.00103616-68

Crawford Company Contractor $10,190.00

B242179 10/22/2024 2300 26 STQuad City Fireplace Contractor install and vent gas fire place all to code $3,000.00103834

Christopher R Crosby Owner $3,000.00

B242181 10/22/2024 706 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor install furnace ac, coil and thermostat. all to code $9,860.00112352

Kesley Frazelle Owner $9,860.00

B242182 10/22/2024 1124 19 1/2 AVMinnie L Johnson Owner replace furnace all to code $2,785.00101116

KLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor $2,785.00

B242193 10/22/2024 2501 26 AVE CT unit 1 -KKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replacing 45 BTU furnace and 2 ton AC. all to code $6,588.00104828-1-K

William j Dumolien Trust Owner $6,588.00

B242199 10/23/2024 1320 4 STCrawford Company Contractor HVAC Work building A40. all to code $11,000.00094602

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $11,000.00

1400 5 STCrawford Company Contractor $11,000.00

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $11,000.00

B242228 10/28/2024 932 21 STDAVIS KENDALL Owner furnace and ac install all to code $10,000.00095974

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $10,000.00

B242237 10/29/2024 2939-2941 13 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install new 60,000 btu furnace all to code $3,914.00095739

2939 13TH AVE LLC Contractor $3,914.00

B242238 10/29/2024 1717 88 AV WTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install new 2.0t a/c and 60,000 btu furnace all to code $10,379.00113029

ELIZABETH J BARE Owner $10,379.00

B242241 10/29/2024 609 34 STDillon P Smith Owner new 90,000btu furnace all to code $3,726.00094108

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $3,726.00

B242243 10/29/2024 622 84 AVE WWILHELM JAMES/LYNN Owner replace furnace with forced air, all to code $5,600.00112410

McConnell Heating & Cooling Contractor $5,600.00

B242267 10/30/2024 8808 Highland DRKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor replace furnace and heat pump all to code $4,300.00114329

Charles T McGuire Owner $4,300.00

B242271 10/31/2024 1314 26 AVECrawford Company Contractor venting kitchen range hood, all to code $1,048.61102693-46

Greg Vogele Owner $1,048.61

roof
B242025 10/01/2024 805 19 STTRANSITIONS MHR Owner remove and replace roof all to code $21,500.00096710

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $21,500.00

827   19 STTRANSITIONS MHR Owner $21,500.00

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $21,500.00

B242027 10/01/2024 1421 41 STBenjamin E May Owner reroof detached garage all to code $1,100.00097245

Benjamin E May Owner $1,100.00
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B242033 10/02/2024 2836 11 1/2 AVERIZZOLO CAROLYN S Owner tear off to wood decking, install ice and water barrier to 

code, install arch shingles all to code.

$16,000.00095759

Rolando Palma Company Contractor $16,000.00

B242039 10/02/2024 1313 5 AVEEconomy Roofing Company &  Insulating Co., 

Inc.

Contractor remove existing roof system to the roof deck install tapered 

polyiso insulation, min lttr=30, fully adhere new epdm 

membrane, replace all perimeter metal coping. all to code

$198,950.00096880

City of Rock Island Contractor $198,950.00

B242043 10/03/2024 4200 38 STJonathon A Koenigsaecker Owner reroof house all to code $15,000.0010329-6

PROVIDENCE EXTERIOR LLC Contractor $15,000.00

B242044 10/03/2024 2300 12 STARC Inc Contractor ROOFING AT ARC - TER OFF AND REPLACE ROOF, 

ALL TO CODE

$29,000.001057-1

Twin Bridge Construction LLC Contractor $29,000.00

B242046 10/04/2024 1520 40 STWORMAN ROBERT A Owner 1 LAYER OF SHINGLES TO BE REMOVED AND NEW 

ROOF PUT ON ALL TO CODE

$8,000.00092433

Mainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor $8,000.00

B242051 10/07/2024 3800 26 STSharma D. Spector Trust Contractor new roof all to code $22,000.00103740-51

QC GENERAL Contractor $22,000.00

B242052 10/07/2024 1805 40 STCHRISTY JOHN F Owner architechtural roof tear off and replace with new. 20sq. all to 

code,.

$15,558.61102077

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $15,558.61

B242057 10/07/2024 3307 9 STBEE THE BUILDER LLC Contractor remove and replace roof all to code ** PERMIT VOIDED 

PER OWNER **

$1,200.00103351

BEE THE BUILDER LLC Contractor $1,200.00

B242062 10/08/2024 3820 26 AVECLOUGH CARL F Owner Install 14.25 sq on house and 4.5 sq on garage with use of ice 

and water guard all done to code.

$10,000.0010645-92

Quint Cities Restoration Contractor $10,000.00

B242063 10/08/2024 3011 37 AVEDANIEL HERR Owner Remove and replace with new sheathing 15 SQ. 

Architectural house and garage with use of ice and water 

guard all done to code.

$10,000.00101130-3

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $10,000.00

B242071 10/09/2024 1215-1217 3 AVERock Island Glass Company Contractor tear off existing roof, install iso insulation and cover with 

durolast all to code

$129,560.00095097

Riddell Roofing Inc. Contractor $129,560.00

1215   3 AVRock Island Glass Company Contractor $129,560.00

Riddell Roofing Inc. Contractor $129,560.00

B242077 10/09/2024 1405 32 AVEJohn L Wilde Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $6,500.00102137-7

John L Wilde Owner $6,500.00

B242078 10/09/2024 2808 5 1/2 AVERASMUSSEN CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor 48sq roofing tear off, materials and labor. house only. all to 

code.

$18,500.00095657

TERRY CLAYTON Owner $18,500.00

B242082 10/09/2024 10111 35 ST WNONNENMANN MICHAEL J Owner remove and replace old roof 30sq all to code $17,500.00113906

Trujillo Construction Contractor $17,500.00
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B242083 10/09/2024 1539 28 STMICHAEL L MCCARTY Owner REROOF GARAGE ONLY ALL TO CODE $2,000.00097356

Veterans Choice Contracting, LLC Contractor $2,000.00

B242091 10/11/2024 2413 40 STA+ Roofing Contractor tear off and replace roof all to code $14,539.0010741-38

ELIZABETH TURNER Owner $14,539.00

B242092 10/11/2024 1137 44 STEVANS JUDITH A Owner house roof replacement all to code $12,500.00093172

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $12,500.00

B242096 10/11/2024 1613 29 STDELCOURT PETER C/CARRIE Owner tear off and remove roof all to code $20,121.00095783

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $20,121.00

B242105 10/11/2024 2812 35 STMichael A Jackson SR Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE 28 SQ OF ARCH SHINGLES 

ALL TO CODE

$14,000.00104642

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $14,000.00

B242111 10/14/2024 1335 42 STRobert H Stanley Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $5,000.00093209

Franco Enterprises Contractor $5,000.00

B242113 10/14/2024 1616 20 AVECOOK ROBERT L JR/PATTY L Owner remove and replace 20sq of shingles on the house all to code $10,000.00101181

A&J Construction Contractor $10,000.00

B242114 10/14/2024 515 9 AVETenneh Darlue Owner remove and replace 20sq of shingles on house all to code $12,000.00092802

A&J Construction Contractor $12,000.00

B242118 10/15/2024 4412 40 Ave CtLawrence R Graves Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $7,000.00105034

CALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $7,000.00

B242156 10/21/2024 1337 40 STBELL W EDWARD Owner re roof house and detached garage all to code. $11,500.00097214

R3 Construction Contractor $11,500.00

4001   14 AVBELL W EDWARD Owner $11,500.00

R3 Construction Contractor $11,500.00

B242158 10/21/2024 2402 16 AVEMORTELL GARY L Owner re roof house and detached garage all to code $8,500.0009545

R3 Construction Contractor $8,500.00

B242159 10/21/2024 2016 3 AVERock Island Downtown Development, Inc Contractor 2052 remove and replace roof on property all to code. $20,500.00096516

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $20,500.00

2044 3 AVERock Island Downtown Development, Inc Contractor $20,500.00

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $20,500.00

B242160 10/21/2024 2016 3 AVERock Island Downtown Development, Inc Contractor 2044 remove and replace roof on property all to code $20,500.00096516

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $20,500.00

2044 3 AVERock Island Downtown Development, Inc Contractor $20,500.00

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $20,500.00

B242167 10/21/2024 811 48 AVEMoeller Construction Contractor TEAR OFF AND REPLACE SHINGLES ALL TO CODE $7,450.00104031

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor $7,450.00

B242168 10/21/2024 3924 23 AVERA Construction Contractor tear off and replace roof, install metal ice seal, synthetic felt, 

al to code.

$8,500.0010741-127
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B242168 10/21/2024 3924 23 AVELESA A AHRENS Owner tear off and replace roof, install metal ice seal, synthetic felt, 

al to code.

$8,500.0010741-127

B242169 10/21/2024 1821 32 STThe Estate of Howard B. Connell Contractor tear off and replace 16 sq of shingles on house only all to 

code

$8,000.0010685

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $8,000.00

B242170 10/21/2024 1923 23 STGary Van Coillie Owner tear off to deck house and garage roof. replace. arch. all to 

code.

$11,000.00103004

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $11,000.00

B242172 10/21/2024 1326 43 STLaurence D Nickell Owner remove and replace asphalt shingles on house all to code $4,750.00094742

Jansen Roofing & Repair, Inc Contractor $4,750.00

B242173 10/21/2024 9 KNOLL CTTRAVIS EYGABROAD Owner re roof house and shed all to code $7,500.00103128-2

R3 Construction Contractor $7,500.00

B242195 10/23/2024 9404 13 1/2 ST WWHEELER JAMES F/DIANE L Owner reroof house only - tear off existing shingles replace with 

new arch shingles all to code

$6,950.00113306

Midwest Roofing & Construction, LLC Contractor $6,950.00

B242197 10/23/2024 2815 15 AVEWORMAN LINDA S Owner tear off and put new roof on all to code $25,000.00097277

Mainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor $25,000.00

B242206 10/24/2024 1722 8 AVEGOFF DIANE L Owner reroof house and detached garage all to code $13,892.00091672

A1 GENERAL CONTRACTING LLC Contractor $13,892.00

B242207 10/24/2024 1531 30 STSOUTH PARK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH Contractor removing and replacing 123 sq of shingles on the church all 

to code

$111,000.00096255

A&J Construction Contractor $111,000.00

1501   30 STSOUTH PARK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH Contractor $111,000.00

A&J Construction Contractor $111,000.00

B242213 10/25/2024 8123 10 ST WA+ Roofing Contractor tear off and replace roof. htg. all to code. $10,300.00112982

Janine Clark Owner $10,300.00

B242215 10/25/2024 2134 12 STSoloman Shelton JR Owner Tear off and re-install new shingles and flashing on house 

and garage to code.

$14,490.0010475

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $14,490.00

B242216 10/25/2024 3344 28 ST CTJames M Hanson Owner Tear off roof. Re-install new shingles and flashing to code. $12,600.00101504-38

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $12,600.00

B242231 10/28/2024 1144 40TH STDOROTHY J. BARRETT LIVING TRUST Contractor TEAR OFF OLD SHINGLES AND REPLACE. REPLACE 

ANY BAD WOOD AND INSTALL WATER/ICE GUARD. 

NEW EDGE METAL. ALL TO CODE.

$3,400.00097198

DOROTHY J. BARRETT LIVING TRUST Contractor $3,400.00

B242249 10/29/2024 1606 2 AVEMISHPACHAH, LLC Contractor new skin cover, replacing existing roll roofing. all to code. $2,500.00095140

MISHPACHAH, LLC Contractor $2,500.00

1606 2 AVE unit AMISHPACHAH, LLC Contractor $2,500.00

MISHPACHAH, LLC Contractor $2,500.00

B242254 10/30/2024 1401 35 STROBERT M WEST Owner house roof replacement all to code $9,000.00097001
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B242254 10/30/2024 1401 35 STQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor house roof replacement all to code $9,000.00097001

B242255 10/30/2024 1812 41 STShawn C Riecke Owner house roof replacement all to code $8,000.00102052

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $8,000.00

B242257 10/30/2024 3002 9 ST3 B's Construction Contractor house reroof, all to code $2,700.00101742

Thomas D White Owner $2,700.00

B242260 10/30/2024 508 19 AVEIossi Construction Inc. Contractor re roof, all to code. $4,519.00101907

Sanara Patrick Owner $4,519.00

B242264 10/30/2024 324 4 STCentimark Corporation Contractor installation of a new 60 mil TPO fastened membrane roof 

system over an existing metal r-panel roof. includes new flue 

fill ins & 1.2 polyiso coverboard. all to code.

$94,552.00091826

Midwest Motor Express, INC. Contractor $94,552.00

320 4 STCentimark Corporation Contractor $94,552.00

Midwest Motor Express, INC. Contractor $94,552.00

B242266 10/30/2024 1320 4 STCENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor building one has 6 chimneys needing new flashing. replace 

rows of shingles around each, 5 pipe boots need replaced and 

shingles around. 10 box vents replaced and flashed. shingles 

around each. all to code.

$2,375.00094602

Quality Roofing Pro, INC. Contractor $2,375.00

1400 5 STCENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $2,375.00

Quality Roofing Pro, INC. Contractor $2,375.00

sign
B242235 10/29/2024 2116 25 AVERock Island County Contractor non-illuminated post and panel sign to replace old damaged 

sign. all to code

$3,862.19105013

Lillicrap Inc Contractor $3,862.19

utility
B242038 10/02/2024 1916 24 STGeorge W Morrow Owner turn on utilities 102986

George W Morrow Owner

B242056 10/07/2024 1014-18-24 12 STELEX O ROBERTS Owner utility turn on all to code 097614

Heatco Service Company Contractor

1014   12 STELEX O ROBERTS Owner

Heatco Service Company Contractor

B242065 10/08/2024 8313 RIDGEWOOD RDAHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner TURN ON ELECTRICTY ALL TO CODE 112175

AHMAD & WEDAD FARRAJ Owner

B242110 10/14/2024 1515 11 STOMAR AHMAD Owner TURN GAS ON ALL TO CODE 094777

OMAR AHMAD Owner

B242112 10/14/2024 3227 14 AVEKelly Scaletta Owner Utility turn on all to code 093505

Kelly Scaletta Owner

B242120 10/15/2024 3626 38 STPhyllis Hughes Owner reinstall electrical meter all to code 104778-21
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B242120 10/15/2024 3626 38 STPhyllis Hughes Owner reinstall electrical meter all to code 104778-21

B242121 10/15/2024 547 20 STDavid Starr Owner turn gas on all to code 093769

A+ Plumbing Contractor

2001   6 AVDavid Starr Owner

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B242138 10/16/2024 2008 11 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor gas pressure test all to code 102084

NCGSA Asset Management LLC Contractor

B242183 10/22/2024 1225-1225 1/2 14 1/2 STMolina Mechanical LLC Contractor installed hvac & duct work. utility turn on for gas, all to 

code.
094901

DANIEL FUENTES FLORES Owner

1225   14 1/2 STMolina Mechanical LLC Contractor

DANIEL FUENTES FLORES Owner

B242188 10/22/2024 2300 26 STWirth, Inc. Contractor inspect gas piping for utility turn on to unlock meter, all to 

code.
103834

Christopher R Crosby Owner

B242211 10/25/2024 1501 38TH STGeoffrey Campbell Owner turn gas on after fire. all to code. 096215

Demarlie Maintenance Contractor

B242244 10/29/2024 1705 6 STNyirahumure Rugagaza Owner gas turn on - all to code 095912

Nyirahumure Rugagaza Owner

B242248 10/29/2024 1119 4 AVEHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor pressure test for unit 14 all to code 095249

GTA OLD TOWN LLC Contractor
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